

Civi Misc Case 03 of 2023 Arising out of Mat Suit 8 of 2023.

ORDER NO. 16
DATED 11.12.2023.

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act
The petitioner/wife is present by fling hazira.
The OP/ husband is absent and his Lawyer has filed hazira on behalf of O.P.
Heard both sides Counsels.
Fixing **11.12.2023**. for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

.....
Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.