

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023

ORDER NO. 18
DATED 15.02.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and framing of Issues.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The respondent files hazira through her Ld. Lawyer .

The petitioner is also files hazira through his Ld. Advocate .

An Interlocutory matter for hearing of petition U/Sec 24 of H.M. Act is pending. So, the issues will be framed after disposal of the said interlocutory matter.

Regular P.O is on leave .Shri Uttam Bhattacharya Ld. A.D.J 1st Court Darjeeling is in charge of this Court and Office .Hence the Case is adjourned today .

Fixing **20.03.2024** for appearance of the parties and framing of Issues.

D/c by me.

Sd/- -

.....
Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.
In Charge

Civi Misc Case 03 of 2023 Arising out of Mat Suit 8 of 2023.

ORDER NO. 19
DATED 15.02.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act.

The petitioner/wife files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

The OP/ husband is also files hazira through his Ld. Advocate .

Ld. Advocate for the O.P has files a petition along with photo copies of some documents by friisti praying for passing necessary orer to accept those documents in connection with the hearing of petition U/Sec 24 of H.M. Act .

Copies of the petition and the documents are duly served upon the Lawyer of petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the record .

Since the Ldd. Advocate has filed a good numbers of documents on behalf of the respondent

then to see all those documents sometime i.e. another date is required for passing order.

Hence , this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 20.03.2024 for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act.

D/c by me.

SD/-

.....
Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.
In Charge