

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023

ORDER NO. 20
DATED 20.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and framing of Issues.

The respondent files hazira through her Ld. Lawyer .

The petitioner is also files hazira through his Ld. Advocate .

An Interlocutory matter for hearing of petition U/Sec 24 of H.M. Act is pending. So, the issues will be framed after disposal of the said interlocutory matter.

Regular P.O is transferred .Shri Uttam Bhattacharya Ld. A.D.J 1st Court Darjeeling is in charge of this Court and Office .Hence the Case is adjourned today .

Fixing 10.05.2024 for appearance of the parties and framing of Issues.

D/c by me.

-
.....Sd/-.....
Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.
In Charge

Civi Misc Case 03 of 2023 Arising out of Mat Suit 8 of 2023.

ORDER NO. 21
DATED 20.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act.

The petitioner/wife files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

The OP/ husband is also files hazira through his Ld. Advocate .

Regular PO is transferred, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya, Id. ADJ 1st court darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

Fix 10.05.2024 for appearance of the parties and order in respect of the petition U/s. 24 of HM Act.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.
In Charge