

Mat Suit 08 of 2023.

Order No. 24.

Date. 07.06.2024.

Ld. Lawyers for both the petitioners are present.

This date stands for framing of Issues but considering the fact that the respondent/Wife's petition U/s 24 of Hindu Marriage Act 1955 is pending, so issue could not be framed today.

To **20.07.2024** for framing of Issues and passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ.Ksg.

Civil Misc Case No. 03 of 2023.
Arising out of Mat Suit 8 of 2023.

Order No. 25.

Date. 07.06.2024.

Petitioner/Wife files hazira through her Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent/Husband files hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent files petition praying for time on the ground that the respondent husband is an Army Person presently posted at Jammu and Kashmir and he could not be present today.

Perused.

Heard both side Counsels.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **20.07.2024** for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of the Misc Case.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ.Ksg.