

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.31.

Date. 10.09.2024.

Petitioner is present filing hazira.

Jr. Ld. Counsel for the respondent files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground of illness of the Ld. Senior Counsel.

Seen.

Heard both sides Counsels.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **12.09.2024** for petitioner's evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.