

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.32

Dt 12.09.2024

Petitioner is present along with his ld lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent/ wife is also present.

Petitioner is further examined in-chief and cross-examined in full on oath as P.W.1 and discharged.

No other witness is present .

At this stage the ld lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for adducing further evidence on the ground stated therein .

Hd.both sides. Considered and prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 19.10.2024 for petitioner's further evidence.

D/c by me.

SD/- Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.