

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.33

Dt 19.10.2024

Both the parties are represented by their respective ld lawyers.

Petitioner files affidavit of his witness Buddha Tamang. Copy served. The said witness is further examined in-chief and cross- examined in full as P.W.2 and discharged.

No other witness is present and as per submission of the Ld. lawyer for the petitioner evidence is closed.

To 25.11.2024 for O.P's evidence.

D/c by me.

SD/-Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.