

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 35
Dt 28.01.2025.

Both the parties are represented by their respective ld lawyers.

Ld lawyer for the OP prays for an adjournment on the ground of examination child of the OP. Copy served.

Hd. both sides. Considered and prayer is allowed with cost of Rs. 500/- as special last chance.

To 01.02.2025 for OP's evidence as special chance and payment of cost.

D/c by me.

....Sd/-.....

Additional District Judge, Ksg.
JO Code No. WB00601