

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 36
Dt 01.02.2025.

Both the parties are absent without any steps.

This date stands for OP's evidence as special chance and payment of Cost but considering the resolution of Local Bar of remaining absent from Judicial Work today on account of some matter of Darjeeling Bar, today's proceeding is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To **01.03.2025** for OP's evidence **as 2nd special chance and payment of cost.**

D/c by me.

...Sd/-....
Additional District Judge, Ksg.
JO Code No. WB00601