

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 37

Dt 01.03.2025.

Petitioner is absent without any steps. None appears for the petitioner till 12.05 p.m.

Respondent / wife is present and she filed her affidavit-in-chief. Her ld lawyer submits that as the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner / husband is not available so he could not serve the copy of evidence-in-chief of the respondent to her and filed copy of the same.

Respondent also files a petition praying for recalling the order of cost as imposed by this Court vide Or. No.35 on the ground that she is not getting any maintenance from the petitioner.

Hd.the Ld lawyer for the respondent and considering the fact that petitioner has not filed any document showing that he is complying with the order of pendent lite alimony as awarded vide Or. No.26/dtd. 20.07.2024, respondent's petition for recall of cost order is hereby allowed for the interest of justice.

To 29.03.2025 for further evidence of respondent.

D/c by me.

SD/- Additional District Judge, Ksg.
JO Code No. WB00601