

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 44

Dt 11.08.2025.

Both the parties are absent without any steps.

Non appears and moves on behalf of both the parties.

Regular PO retired on 31.07.2025, Sri. Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. ADJ 3rd Court,
Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and office.

In view of the above facts today's hearing is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To **06.09.2025** for OP's evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-...
ADJ/ Kurseong.
(In Charge)