

Mat. Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.46. Dated 06.09.2025

Both the parties are represented by their respective Id. Lawyers.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **08.12.2025** for O.P's evidence.

D/c by me.

Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.I/C.