

Mat. Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 48 Dated 12.02.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P's.

Both the parties are represented by their respective ld. Lawyers.

The respondent files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.,

Fix **21..03.2026** for evidence of O.P.W's.

D/c by me.

SD/- Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.