

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 49

Dt 21.02.2026

The record is put up today as the date fixed i.e. 21.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Eid- Ul-Fitr notified vide No.598- G dtd. 19.03.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court.

Regular PO is deputed as a Presiding Officer in the SIR process vide Order No.25/E dated 23.02.2026 of the Ld. District Judge, Darjeeling and accordingly Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 18.04.2026 for O.P's evidence.

D/c by me.

ADJ/ Kurseong.
4 of 23(In Charge)