

**Mat. Suit No. 08 of 2023.**

**Order No. 50 Dated 18.04.2026.**

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P's.

Both the parties files their ld lawyer hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for passing necessary order to close the evidence of OP's as the O.P is not willing to adduce further evidence of the witnesses.

As per prayer of the OP, the evidence O.Ps is closed

Fix **30.05 .2026** for hearing argument.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Additional District Judge,  
Kurseong.