

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.51

Dt 30.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Both the parties files their Ld. Lawyers hazira.

Both the ld. lawyers for the parties are present.

Case Record is taken up for hearing argument.

Heard argument from the side of the petitioner in full.

The petitioner files written argument. Copy is served to the ld lawyer for the petitioner .

Let the written argument be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files citations in friisti.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard argument from the side of the respondent in part and deffered as per prayer of the respondent.

To **18.06.2026** for further hearing of argument from the side of the respondent.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Shri Hemanta Sinha
ADJ/ Kurseong.