

Mat. Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No.52 Dated 18.06.2026.

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument from the side of the respondent.

Both the parties files their Ld. lawyers hazira.

Both the Ld. lawyers for the parties are present.

Respondent files a petition praying for an hearing of argument on the ground stated therein .

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **25.06.2026** for further hearing of argument from the side of the respondent.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.