

Mat Suit No. 08 of 2023.

Order No. 53

Dt 25.06.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument from the side of the respondent.

Both the parties files their Ld. Lawyers hazira.

Ld. lawyers for both the parties are present.

The petitioner files some xerox copy decisions in frisiti.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Case Record is taken up for further hearing argument from the side of the respondent.

Heard further argument from the side of the respondent in part.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files a petition praying for adjournment for further hearing argument on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To **18.07.2026** for further hearing of argument from the side of
the respondent.

D/c by me.

Shri Hemanta Sinha,
ADJ/ Kurseong.